Assyria Township Board Minutes May 3, 2021

A regular meeting of the Assyria Township Board was held at the Assyria Township Hall on May 3, 2021. The meeting was called to order at 7:30 pm and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited prior to starting the annual meeting.

Members Present: R. Ryder-Stephens, J. Miller and Z. Haralson Absent: T. Wing and A. Terry Deputy Clerk, Heidi Bartha took the minutes to the meeting

COUNTY COMMISSIONER: absent

Motion made by T. Stephens, supported by J. Miller to pay the bills. All members vote yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Citizen inquired on wanting to get a license for growing medical marijuana. Wanted to know where the board stood on their decision of not opting in.

Barry County Road Commission came and talked about the roads in Assyria Township. Presented a copy of recommendations to the board members on the Primary & Local Paved Road Condition Report, Road Repair Recommendations, Pavement Markings, Dust Control and Gravel Placement.

CLERK: absent

TREASURER: The Township received \$29,880.00 in State Revenue Sharing.

SUPERVISOR: absent

Trustee: Z. Haralson -nothing at this time

Trustee: J. Miller -working on the historian corner

Public Comment: none

Meeting Adjoined at 8:37 pm

Check #	Date	Name	Reason	Amount	
10730	4/30/2021	Johnstown Township	First Responsers	\$	8,225.00
10731	4/30/2021	Kent Oil	Propane	\$	517.61
10732	4/30/2021	Consumer Energy	Electric	\$	62.17
10733	4/30/2021	Barry County Telephone	Telephone / Internet	\$	92.07
10747	4/30/2021	BHS Insurance		\$	3,452.00
10748	4/30/2021	Hastings Reminder		\$	50.42
10749	4/30/2021	Annette Terry	Reimbursment	\$	16.96
		Total Checks		\$	12,416.23